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C. 31 /2014 Meeting of the Parish Priests having
Parochial Vicars

A meeting of the parish priests having a parochial vicar (assistant
parish priest) will be held on May 21, 2014 at 3.00 p.m. at Bishop's
House. Participate without fail.

Bishop
C. 32 /2014 Meeting of the Parochial Vicars

A meeting of the parochial vicars (assistant parish priests) working
in this eparchy will be held on May 27, 2014 at 3.00 p.m. at NESTT,
Muvattupuzha. Participate without fail.

Bishop
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C.33 /2014 Monthly Recollection in common for all Priests

Monthly recollection in the month of June will be held in common
for all priests of the eparchy on June 3, 2014 from 10.00 am to 3.00 p.m.
at NESTT, Muvattupuzha. All are expected to participate without fail.

Bishop
C.34/2014 TRANSFER LIST, MAY 2014
Parish Priests
1. Anicadu - Nirappath George
2. Calvarigiri (Kulappuram) - Ovelil Antony
3. Chittoor - Mundackal Joseph (Sr.)
4. Enanalloor - Thekkumkattil Mathew
5. Ezhalloor - Athickal Francis
6. Kadavoor - Kachiramattam Kuriakose
7. Kalayanthany - Pothanamuzhi Mathew
8. Karakunnam - Chettoor George
9. Keerampara - Thachil George
10. Kuninji - Pottackal George
11. Kuruppumpady - Mundackal Mathew (Jr.)
12. Mathirappilly - Pulprayil Stanley
13. Mullaringadu - Mailackachalil Paul
14. Nedungapra - Thekkeattath George
15. Muvattupuzha East - Sotter Peringarappillil
16. Oonnukal - Puthiyedath Jacob
17. Perumballoor - Kalapurackal Jose
18. Pooyamkutty - Chamakalayil Mathew
19. Vadakode - Edathotty Paul
20. Vadattupara - Parayidom Thomas
21. Vettimattom - Vadakkel James

Pilgrim Centres. Pious Associations and Institutions
1. Director, NESTT - Karakunnel George

Director, Prayer Group - Chettoor George
Rector, Divine Mercy - Pothoor Joseph

Asst. Rector, Divine Mercy - Madathiparambil Francis
Vice Principal, Nirmala Public School - Mundackal Mathew M.
Vice Principal and Warden, Nirmala HSS - Kottarathil Thomas
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Parochial Vicars
1. Cathedral - Kunnamkulathil Emmanuel,
Padinjattuvayalil John
2. Arakuzha - Inchaplackal Paul
3. Kalayanthany - Kochuparambil Joseph (Jr.)
4. Kaliyar - Vandanakara George
5. Kalloorkad - Abhilash Pathippallil CMI
6. Karimannoor - Valiathazhathu Sebastian
7. Marika - Muttathuvalayil Joseph
8. Muthalakodam - Kochumundanmalayil Mathew
9. Paingottoor - Niravathinal Abraham
10. Thodupuzha - Padinjarekutt Augustine
11. Vazhakulam - Mandapathil Varkey
12. Secretary to the Bishop - Kulathoor Joseph

Phone Number : Secretary to the Bishop - 9995571629
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- Corporate Educational Agency

Edn. 20 /2014 The Managers of all Schools
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Edn. 26/2014 SSLC Result 2013-2014

SI.  Name of School Total Total ~ %of pass No.of A+
No. appeared passed  2013-14

1 Muvattupuzha NirmalaHS 196 196 100 22
2 Thodupuzha SSHS 144 144 100 6
3 Kalloorkad SAHS 115 115 100 3
4 Ayavana SHHS 97 97 100 3
5 Velielchal SUHS 59 59 100 —
6 Pynkulam SRHS 51 51 100 —
7 Nakapuzha SMHS 49 49 100 2
8 Arakuzha SMHS 46 46 100 2
9 Neyyasserry SSHS 33 33 100 —
10 Kodikulam SMHS 32 32 100 1
11 Kuninji SAHS 17 17 100 2
12 Memadangu SSHS 17 17 100 —
13 Oonnukal LFHS 168 167 994 3
14 Karimannoor SJHS 282 280 99.2 14
15 Kaliyar SMHS 115 114 99.2 10
16 Vazhithala SSHS 129 128 99 16
17 Udumpannoor SGHS 114 113 99 9
18 Muthalakodam SHGHS 149 145 97.3 3
19 Kothamangalam SGHSS 208 202 97 3
20 Vazhakulam SLTHS 87 84 96.5 1
21 Kallanickal SGHS 100 95 95 —

OBURIW) ——————— 26 —————————— May 2014
22 Kalayanthani SG HS 139 130 93.5 3
23 Muthalakodam SGHSS 155 140 90 —
24 Purapuzha SSHS 34 30 88 —

2013-14 @3 af)aMV.ag)aV.af)@3.qV]. al01SHUDTH DIM®AlRWo
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Std. 11, 12 - T 27
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ASHAKIRANAM CANCER FUND 2014

1  Anchiri 1000
2 Arikuzha 8000
3  Ayavana 15000
4 Chalassery 6000
5  Cheppukulam 5000
6  Chilavu 5000
7  Chittoor 2000
8  Enanelloor 5000
9  Ezhalloor 17550
10  Inchathotty 2000
11  Inchoor 8000
12 Kadavoor 15200
13 Kaliyar 21850
14  Karimannoor 70000
15  Kavakad 2100
16  Keerampara 5200
17  Kodikulam 20050
18  Kulappuram 5000
19  Malayichi 5200
20  Malippara 18000
21  Mannookad 1350
22 Mulappuram 1500
23 Muthalakodam 90815
24  Muttathupara 1500
25  Muvattupuzha 60000
26 Mylacombu 25000
27  Nakapuzha 20000
28  Nedungapra 10000
29  Nellimattam 3000
30 Neyyassery 5000
31  Njayapilly 2000
32 Oonnukal 3000
33  Paingottoor 3455
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52
52
53
54
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Pallickamury
Pannimattam
Parapuzha
Pareekanny
Perumpillichira
Ponnamthanam
Pooyamkootty
Pothanikad
Puliyanpara
Purapuzha
Randar
Thalayanadu
Thattakuzha
Thazhuvamkunnu
Thodupuzha East
Thodupuzha Town
Thommankuth
Vadakodu
Vazhakala
Vazhakulam
Vandamattam
Vettimattam
Total

CONVENTS/OTHER PLACES
Assissi Pannimattam
CSN Kolady
MSJ Njayapilly
St Marys Provincial Hose Oonnukal
Santhibhavan Bethleham
St Mathew Karimannoor
MSJ Convent Kottappady
MSJ Kothamangalam
SD Convent Oonukal
MSJ Provincial House
MSJ Vazhakulam
One Individual

Total

4500
2500
19415
9000
6455
2450
10000
10000
10000
7500
7500
2000
2000
8936
8272
20000
5000
5500
4135
20015
10000
10000

648948

5000

400
2000
1500
1000
3000
2000
3000

500
5000

500
1000

24900

May 2014
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9.30 am - 4.00 pm NESTT Pastoral CENTRE, Muvattupuzha
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NESTT Pastoral CENTRE, Muvattupuzha
Night Vigil - ead 10
NESTT Pastoral CENTRE, Muvattupuzha
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Society of St. Vincent De Paul
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- NESTT Programme {
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*  Email id : osbkappadu@gmail.com
Mobile No: 9447079349 (Guest Master), 9495686054
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- Bishop’s Engagements *

Mar 2014
Thu Meeting Ezhalloor 10.00 am
Holy Mass Vazhakulam 2.30 pm
Fri  Visitors' Day
Meeting Bishop's House 9.30 am
Holy Mass Thrikariyoor 4.30 pm
Sat Holy Mass Palayam 7.00 am
Pastoral Council Bishop's House 10.00 am
Sun Pastoral Visit Vazhapilly East 7.00 am
Meeting NESTT 7.00 pm
Mon Meeting Muvattupuzha 10.00 am

Holy Mass Adimaly 4.00 pm

0OBURINYo

6 Tue Minor Orders

7 Wed Meeting

8 Thu Vestition (CMC)

9 Fri Visitors' Day
Meeting

10 Sat Holy Mass
Meeting

11 Sun Holy Mass

12 Mon Holy Mass

13 Tue Meeting
Holy Mass

14 Wed Holy Mass
KCBC

15 Thu Meeting
Holy Mass

16 Fri Visitors' Day

17 Sat Holy Mass

18 Sun Holy Mass
Meeting

19 Mon Holy Mass

20 Tue Holy Mass

21 Wed Meeting

22 Thu Holy Mass

23 Fri Visitors' Day

24 Sat Holy Mass

25 Sun Holy Mass
Meeting

26 Mon Holy Mass

27 Tue Meeting
Meeting

28 Wed Holy Mass

29 Thu Holy Mass

30 Fri Visitors' Day

31 Sat Meeting

Cathedral
Thankalam
Cathedral

Cathedral
Chinnarnirappu
Kalloorkad
Nedungapra
Anicadu

Marika
Njayapilly (MSJ)
Paingottoor (FCC)
POC

NESTT
Karimannoor

Malippara
Peringuzha
Angamaly
Arakuzha

Pala

Bishop's House

Kothamangalam (CMC)

Thottumugham
Arikuzha
Kottayam

NESTT

NESTT

NESTT
Thankalam (MSJ)
Vettimattam

NESTT

May 2014

8.45 am
2.00 pm
10.00 am

3.00 pm
9.30 am
3.30 pm
7.00 am
11.00 am
10.00 am
3.30 pm
6.30 am
3.00 pm
10.00 am
11.30 am

7.00 am
2.30 pm
6.30 pm
11.00 am
3.00 pm
3.00 pm
11.00 am

10.30 am
9.00 am
4.00 pm
6.30 am
11.00 am
3.00 pm
4.30 pm
3.30 pm

2.30 pm
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CSN Provincial Council

Provincial Superior . Rev. Sr. Deepa CSN
Provincial Councillors . Rev. Sr. Isabell CSN
. Rev. Sr. Blessy CSN
Rev. Sr. Gracy CSN
Rev. Sr. Jyothi Maria CSN
Rev. Sr. Sayujia CSN

SMS Provmmal Council

Provincial Superior . Rev. Sr. Christy SMS
Councillors . Rev. Sr. Angel SMS
. Rev. Sr. Celine Jose SMS
Rev. Sr. Renjitha SMS
: Rev. Sr. Merciline SMS
Provincial Secretary : Reuv. Sr. Liss Mary SMS
Provincial Bursar :  Rev. Sr. Tissa SMS

MMMAS (alAMOMWITI 63088690

aN9d. &)0YOGHHIMY QISHNAN)oal}00 aloadlmo  07-06-1975
aN0. GERO6M 6)d»da )Mo 7 11-06-1973
and. 6ROBEE alSleTmOcOH)] (Sr.) 7 14-06-1966
and. GRIBE MMIYOaIoMilc3 7 25-06-1995
and. GRIBE aISIEmO0WIm3 7 28-06-2004
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S : &HOOT(WOB
Zmmo : 17-9-1940
@1o) ajs0 1 17-12-1967
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é«»(momfde:o«)o : 07-04-2014
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al. wyaeelqy CSN
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2KMmMo : 27-09-1931

@AY QDo : 26-03-1962

mloy Qoo ¢ 31-05-1967

Q@6mMo : 02-04-2014

2y@TVoMV000 :  03-04-2014 (002L)A M(TVE A00)

avl. eilgl mafyd)¥10lled SABS

DS : QIePapoo
2KMmMo : 23-08-1962
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mloy Qoo : 13-11-1993
Q@6mMo : 11-04-2014
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